
2012-2013 Virginia Men’s Golf Results 
 

2012-2013 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Total Finish Low Player 
Sept. 8-9 Northern Open 319 300 295 914 5 of 11 McCarthy (1st, 216) 
Sept. 21-23 Mason Rudolph Champ. 296 298 291 885 12 of 15 McCarthy (12th, 214) 
Oct. 12-14 Bank of Tennessee 284 286 291 861 5 of 13 M. McLaughlin (6th, 212) 
Oct. 19-21 U.S. Collegiate 295 294 291 880 4 of 15 Park (9th, 218) 
March 3-5 USF Invitational 289 300 292 881 5 of 17 Park (14th, 217) 
March 11-12 Cleveland Palmetto 291 283 299 873 6 of 18 M. McLaughlin (2nd, 208) 
March 15-17 Schenkel Invitational 301 295 295 891 11 of 15 M. McLaughlin & McCarthy (16th, 219) 
March 25-26 Hootie @ Bulls Bay 315 299 306 920 14 of 15 McCarthy (7th, 219) 
April 20-21 Navy Invitational 294 305  599 T1 of 19 M. McLaughlin (9th, 149) 
April 26-28 ACC Championships 287 279 296 862 6 of 11 Park (15th, 214) 
May 16-18 NCAA Regional 303 294 285 882 6 of 13 McCarthy (2nd, 214) 
May 28-30 NCAA Championships   No Team Results  McCarthy (22nd, 208) 
 
 

2012-2013 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par 
Denny McCarthy 12 35 2531 72.31 66 214 1 3 10 13 3 
David Pastore 7 20 1483 74.15 69 218 12 0 2 3 1  
Mac McLaughlin *11 32 2380 74.38 64 208 2 3 3 6 4 
Ji Soo Park 11 32 2381 74.41 68 214 9 1 1 5 2 
Nick Tremps *7 20 1491 74.55 68 212 4 1 1 3 1 
Nick McLaughlin #5 15 1135 75.67 70 218 14 0 0 2 2 
Alex Lloyd 4 12 932 77.67 72 223 28 0 0 0 1 
Gregor Orlando  2 5 396 79.20 74 243 50 0 0 0 0 
Kyle Kochevar 2 6 477 79.50 72 237 36 0 0 0 0 
* Competed in one tournament as a non-scoring individual 
# Competed in two tournaments as a non-scoring individual 
 

 
Individual Bests for 2012-2013 

Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
64 -6 Mac McLaughlin Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-11-13 
66 -5 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-18-13 
67 -3 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 5-29-13 
67 -4 Denny McCarthy Mason Rudolph 9-21-12 
68 -4 Ji Soo Park U.S. Collegiate 9-21-12 
68 -4 Mac McLaughlin Bank of Tennessee 9-13-12 
68 -3 Mac McLaughlin Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
68 -3 Nick Tremps Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
69 -3 Denny McCarthy Schenkel Invitational 3-16-13 
68 -4 Denny McCarthy ACC Championships 4-27-13 
68 -3 Denny McCarthy Northern Open 9-9-12 
69 -1 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 5-30-13 
69 -3 David Pastore ACC Championships 4-26-13 
69 -1 Denny McCarthy Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-11-13 
69 -3 David Pastore U.S. Collegiate 9-20-12 
70 -2 Ji Soo Park ACC Championships 4-28-13 
70 -2 Ji Soo Park ACC Championships 4-27-13 
70 -2 Mac McLaughlin ACC Championships 4-27-13 
70 -1 Mac McLaughlin Navy Invitational 4-20-13 
70 E Denny McCarthy Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-12-13 
70 -2 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tennessee 9-13-12 
70 -2 David Pastore Bank of Tennessee 9-12-12 
70 -1 Nick McLaughlin Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
70 -1 Mac McLaughlin Patriot Intercollegiate 9-29-12 
 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-6 64 Mac McLaughlin Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-11-13 
-5 66 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-18-13 
-4 68 Denny McCarthy ACC Championships 4-27-13 
-4 68 Ji Soo Park U.S. Collegiate 9-21-12 
-4 68 Mac McLaughlin Bank of Tennessee 9-13-12 



-4 67 Denny McCarthy Mason Rudolph 9-21-12 
-3 67 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 5-29-13 
-3 69 David Pastore ACC Championships 4-26-13 
-3 69 Denny McCarthy Schenkel Invitational 3-16-13 
-3 69 David Pastore U.S. Collegiate 9-20-12 
-3 68 Mac McLaughlin Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
-3 68 Nick Tremps Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
-3 68 Denny McCarthy Northern Open 9-9-12 
-2 70 Ji Soo Park ACC Championships 4-28-13 
-2 70 Ji Soo Park ACC Championships 4-27-13 
-2 70 Mac McLaughlin ACC Championships 4-27-13 
-2 70 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tennessee 9-13-12 
-2 70 David Pastore Bank of Tennessee 9-12-12 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
208 -2 Mac McLaughlin Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-12-13 
208 -2 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 3-30-13 
212 -4 Mac McLaughlin Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
212 -1 Mac McLaughlin Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
212 -1 Nick Tremps Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
214 +1 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-18-13 
214 -2 Ji Soo Park ACC Championships 4-28-13 
214 +4 Denny McCarthy Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-12-13 
214 +1 Denny McCarthy Mason Rudolph 9-23-12 
216 +3 Denny McCarthy Northern Open 9-9-12 
217 +1 Ji Soo Park USF Invitational 3-5-13 
217 +1 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
218 +2 Mac McLaughlin ACC Championships 4-28-13 
218 +2 Nick Tremps ACC Championships 4-28-13 
218 +2 Ji Soo Park U.S. Collegiate 10-21-12 
218 +2 David Pastore Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
218 +5 Nick McLaughlin Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-4 212 Mac McLaughlin Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
-2 208 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 3-30-13 
-2 214 Ji Soo Park ACC Championships 4-28-13 
-2 208 Mac McLaughlin Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-12-13 
-1 212 Mac McLaughlin Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
-1 212 Nick Tremps Patriot Intercollegiate 9-30-12 
+1 214 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-18-13 
+1 217 Ji Soo Park USF Invitational 3-5-13 
+1 217 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
+1 214 Denny McCarthy Mason Rudolph 9-23-12 
+2 218 Mac McLaughlin ACC Championships 4-28-13 
+2 218 Nick Tremps ACC Championships 4-28-13 
+2 218 Ji Soo Park U.S. Collegiate 10-21-12 
+2 218 David Pastore Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
+3 219 Denny McCarthy Hootie @ Bulls Bay 3-26-13 
+3 219 Mac McLaughlin Schenkel Invitational 3-17-13 
+3 219 Denny McCarthy Schenkel Invitational 3-17-13 
+3 219 Denny McCarthy USF Invitational 3-5-13 
+3 219 Nick McLaughlin Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
+3 219 Ji Soo Park Bank of Tennessee 10-14-12 
+3 216 Denny McCarthy Northern Open 9-9-12 



Team Bests for 2012-2013 
Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
279 -9 ACC Championships Second Round 4-27-13 
283 +3 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-11-13 
284 -4 Bank of Tennessee First Round 10-12-12 
285 +1 NCAA Regional Third Round 5-18-13 
286 -2 Bank of Tennessee Second Round 10-13-12 
287 -1 ACC Championships First Round 4-26-13 
289 +1 USF Invitational First Round 3-3-13 
281 +11 Palmetto Intercollegiate First Round 3-11-13 
291 +3 U.S. Collegiate Third Round 10-21-12 
291 +3 Bank of Tennessee Third Round 10-14-12 
291 +7 Mason Rudolph Third Round 9-23-12 
292 +4 USF Invitational Third Round 3-5-13 
294 +10 NCAA Regional Second Round 5-17-13 
294 +10 Navy Invitational First Round 4-20-13 
294 +6 U.S. Collegiate Second Round 10-20-12 
295 +7 Schenkel Invitational Third Round 3-17-13 
295 +7 Schenkel Invitational Second Round 3-16-13 
295 +7 U.S. Collegiate First Round 10-19-12 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-9 279 ACC Championships Second Round 4-27-13 
-4 284 Bank of Tennessee First Round 10-12-12 
-2 286 Bank of Tennessee Second Round 10-13-12 
-1 287 ACC Championships First Round 4-26-13 
+1 285 NCAA Regional Third Round 5-18-13 
+1 289 USF Invitational First Round 3-3-13 
+3 283 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-11-13 
+3 291 U.S. Collegiate Third Round 10-21-12 
+3 291 Bank of Tennessee Third Round 10-14-12 
+4 292 USF Invitational Third Round 3-5-13 
+6 294 U.S. Collegiate Second Round 10-20-12 
+7 295 Schenkel Invitational Third Round 3-17-13 
+7 295 Schenkel Invitational Second Round 3-16-13 
+7 295 U.S. Collegiate First Round 10-19-12 
+7 291 Mason Rudolph Third Round 9-23-12 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
861 -3 Bank of Tennessee 10/12-10/14 
862 -2 ACC Championships 4/26-4/27 
873 +33 Palmetto Intercollegiate 3/11-3/12 
880 +16 U.S. Collegiate 10/19-10/21 
881 +17 USF Invitational 3/3-3/5 
882 +30 NCAA Regional 3/16-3/18 
885 +33 Mason Rudolph 9/21-9/23 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
-3 861 Bank of Tennessee 10/12-10/14 
-2 862 ACC Championships 4/26-4/27 
+16 880 U.S. Collegiate 10/19-10/21 
+17 881 USF Invitational 3/3-3/5 
+27 891 Schenkel Invitational 3/15-3/17 
+30 882 NCAA Regional 3/16-3/18 
+31 599 Navy Invitational 4/20-4/21 
+33 873 Palmetto Intercollegiate 3/11-3/12 
+33 885 Mason Rudolph 9/21-9/23 
 


